TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAYES BRAKE CONTROLLER COMPANY, L.L.C.		01/20/2016	Limited Liability Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayes Towing Electronics, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	1030 Sundown Drive	
City:	Arab	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269773	SYNCRONIZER
Registration Number:	2415065	ENERGIZE
Registration Number:	2854814	ENGAGE
Registration Number:	2952612	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3264815	QUIK-CONNECT
Registration Number:	3384825	QUIK-RECEIVER
Registration Number:	3693373	G2
Registration Number:	3765714	ENDEAVOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192559639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

419-255-5900 Phone: Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Macmillan, sobanski & todd, Ilc

720 water street, one maritime plaza, 5t Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard S. MacMillan

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0705**

900473161

SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. MacMillan/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=2018-11-07-Assignment_3075-Syncro#page1.tif			
source=2018-11-07-Assignment_3075-Syncro#page2.tif			
source=2018-11-07-Assignment_3075-Syncro#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0706 469-155

STATE OF ALABAMA
MARSHALL COUNTY

~25 0:300H
Page Pages
ni tổ llo "
00 INDEX FEE 1.0
31.0 Woe of Probate

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION HAYES BRAKE CONTROLLER COMPANY, L.L.C.

The undersigned, as the members of HAYES BRAKE CONTROLLER COMPANY, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized pursuant to the laws of the State of Alabama on the 20th day of September, 2015, hereby adopt the following amendments to the original Articles of Organization for said limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to HAYES TOWING ELECTRONICS, L.L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the member of the company, as of the date of this amendment, is:

Syncro Corporation 1030 Sundown Drive Arab. Alabama 35016 100%

- 3. The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by a manager. Only the managing member has the authority to bind the company. The name and address of the manager of the Limited Liability Company is SYNCRO CORPORATION, 1030 SUNDOWN DRIVE, ARAB, ALABAMA 35016.
- 4. The name and address of the agent for service of process is JERRY HART, 1030 SUNDOWN DRIVE, ARAB, ALABAMA 35016.
- 5. All items contained in the original articles of organization for said limited liability not specifically amended herein are incorporated by reference into this amendment as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. The undersigned hereby waive the right to act at a meeting of the members and the actions taken by this consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a meeting of the Manager and Members duly called and constituted pursuant to the Operating Agreement and the laws of the State of Alabama.

Done this the <u>20</u> day of January, 2016.

SYNCRO CORPORATION

CERTIFIED
A TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL
TIM MITCHELL
JUDGE OF PROBATE
MARSHALL COUNTY, 448AMA
BY 170-24

By: Syc. Of State

By: Syc. Of State

Les: Asid From 17:00

| 18: 2/03/2016
| 18: 17:00
| 160518 3 Pg
| File \$50.00
| Ackn \$:00
| Exp \$:00
| File \$50.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0707

Beber, Novey Se Maze, P.C. Attorners at Law 726 North Produce Mountain Produce Ars, Alasama 28016

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF MARSHALL

I the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that <u>A Ch. (A) LOA</u>, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument as of Syncro Corporation, and who is personally known to me acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of the instrument he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 20

My commission expires: /2-/0

JEANNIE ANN COLLINS My Commission Expres December 10, 2019

This instrument was prepared by Clint L. Maze, Esq., 725 N. Brindlee Mountain Parkway, Arab, Alabama 35016; (256)586-9000 Telephone; (256)586-4162 Facsimile

> Alabaga Sec. Of State

Entity Change 469-155 Date Time 160518 File \$50.00

Ackn Ехр

\$50.00

& Maxx, P.C. ATTORNETS AT LAW 728 NORTH IMPOLES rountain Parityay Arab, Alabama 35016

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0708

John H. Merrill Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

pursuant to the provisions of Title 10A, Chapter 1, Article 5, Code of Alabama 1975, and upon an examination of the entity records on file in this office, the following entity name is reserved as available:

Hayes Towing Electronics LLC

This name reservation is for the exclusive use of Jerry Hart, 1030 Sundown Dr, Arab, AL 35016 for a period of one year beginning November 17, 2015 and expiring November 17, 2016



RES706745

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

November 17, 2015

Date

X1. Mill

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 11/07/2018